503102113 12/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3148719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT TO THE SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT RF 031076/0037

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION (US), INC.	11/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	ELEVEN MADISON AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6592608
Patent Number:	8080027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0578	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA T KWAN	
SIGNATURE:	/atk/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Security Agreement Amendment#page1.tif source=Patent Security Agreement Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT 503102113 REEL: 034638 FRAME: 0702

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

This Patent Security Agreement Amendment is dated as of November 27, 2014 by and between Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), and Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc. and Surgical Specialties Corporation (collectively referred to as the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain U.S. pending patents and issued patents as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Patent Collateral") to secure certain obligations pursuant to the Credit Agreement, originally dated August 22, 2013 between the Collateral Agent and Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantors hereby attest to the following:

- 1. The security interests were recorded against certain patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Nos. 031076/0037 and 031095/0972, where the secured party of record is Surgical Specialties Corporation.
- 2. The signature page for Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc. was inadvertently omitted in the August 22, 2013 Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Security Agreement Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION (US), INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Tammy Neske

Title: Chief Business Officer

1

Schedule A

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
Bioabsorbable sealant	6592608	07/15/2003	Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc.
Sealant plug delivery methods	6790185	09/14/2004	Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc.
Surgical knife blade with hollow bevel	8080027	12/20/2011	Surgical Specialties Corporation
Surgical knife	n/a	n/a	Surgical Specialties Corporation

OC\665308.2

RECORDED: 12/16/2014

PATENT REEL: 034638 FRAME: 0704